RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PYRADIA INC. (MAY 2 4 2000 7)	Name: FORCETEK INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached RADENG	Internal Address: 430 Guimond
	Street Address: 430 Guimond
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Longueuil Quebec,Canada,J4G 1P8
Execution Date: May 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBIC Internal Address: 55 St Jacques	06-19-2000
Street Address: 55 St Jacques	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Montreal State: Quebec, Canada, H2Y 3X2	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thierry ORLHAC Name of Person Signing ROBIC ~ Reg. No. 29,497 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 1 FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 010848 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PYRADIA INC.

of 430 Guimond, Longueuil, Québec, CANADA, J4G 1P8

hereinafter referred to as the assignor, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Canada is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following patents:

Canadian patent No. 2,122,970 granted on June 10, 1997 and U.S. patent No. 5,516,349 granted on May 16, 1996

both entitled:

MODULAR DUST COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, FORCETEK INC.

of 430 Guimond, Longueuil, Québec, CANADA, J4G 1P8

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents and the invention covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar paid by the said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said assignor has sold and assigned and does hereby sell and assign to the said assignee, for the territory of Canada and the United States, the said invention and patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said patents have issued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at

Longueuil, Quebec, CANADA

This 16th day of MAY 2000

BEYROUT I

WITNESS:

By:

Name: MICHEL HEMOND

Title: PRESIDENT

READ AND APPROVED:

FORCETEK INC.

PYRADIA INC.

By:

Name: MICHEL HEMOND

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2000 REEL: 010848 FRAME: 0320